RECORDATION PATE

09-26-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemark	101470479 sor copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALPA WOOD MOULDINGS INC.	Name: ALPA LUMBER INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached DEMARN OFF	Internal Address: 7630 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4T 4G6
9-18-00	
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 7630 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4T 4G6
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mississauga State: ON
Other	ZIP: <u>L4T 4G6</u> Country: <u>Canada</u>
Execution Date: October 17, 1995	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X_
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,706,431
Additional numbers attach	, ,
Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard J. Parr	
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	7.Total fee (37 CFR3.41)\$40.00
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit as-
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	8.Deposit account number:
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	
Country: Canada	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Original document. Richard J. Parr, Regn.# 22,836 Name of Person Signing Signature	September 15, 2000 Total number of pages (including cover sheet): 2
BP File # 3445-42	<u>8</u>
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not det	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	⊋
Commissioner of Patents and Trademan Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	time for
document and gathering the data fields, in a document and gathering the data fields, office, Office of ate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of the data field and patent and	verage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reguling this Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the 1651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
Office 6. ranagement and Budget, Faper Work Records	9/2 1 F
	DATENT 5 0

PATENT

REEL: 011097 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned ALPA WOOD MOULDINGS INC., of 7630 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4T 4G6 ("Mouldings"), being the owner of U.S. Patent 4,706,431 issued November 17, 1987 for "Recessed Decorative Wood Moulding", by purchase of assets of Oakwood Lumber & Millwork Co. Limited, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from ALPA LUMBER INC., of 7630 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4T 4G6 ("Lumber"), confirms that it has sold and assigned and does hereby sell and assign all its right, title and interest in and to said patent to Lumber, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, so that said patent will be held by Lumber as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Mouldings had this assignment not been made. Lumber hereby accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have duly executed this Agreement under the hands of their properly authorized officers.

ALPA WOOD MOULDINGS INC.

Dated: Aug 1.9-2000

ALPA LUMBER INC.

Dated: 44-2000

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011097 FRAME: 0064